# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7890765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE RICERCHE	04/06/2023
SAPIENZA UNIVERSITÀ DI ROMA	04/05/2023

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FARO QUANTUM TECHNOLOGIES S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA GIOSUÉ CARDUCCI 8	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20123	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9488778

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)997-1060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC

Address Line 1: 552 SEVENTH AVENUE, SUITE 601
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2048-R-278
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH F. FLOREK
SIGNATURE:	/kenneth f. florek/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2023

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2048-R-278 Assignment to Faro Quantum#page1.tif source=2048-R-278 Assignment to Faro Quantum#page2.tif

PATENT 507843625 REEL: 063260 FRAME: 0098

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche,

with its principal offices at Piazzale Aldo Moro 7, 00185 - Rome, Italy, VAT No. 02118311006 ("CNR"),

and

### Sapienza Università di Roma,

with its principal offices at Piazzale Aldo Moro 5, 00185 - Rome, Italy, VAT No. 02133771002

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"), on the one hand,

and

# Faro Quantum Technologies S.r.l.,

with its principal offices at Via Giosué Carducci 8, 20123 - Milano, VAT No. 12486420966

(hereinafter called "Assignee") on the other hand

#### **WHEREAS**

With respect to the US patent No. US 9,488,778 B2 entitled "Method for realizing an optical waveguide in a substrate by means of a femtosecond laser":

- a) The Assignors have assigned, sold and transferred on 22 March 2023 to the Assignee, who accepted, all right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Patent, so that the Assignee is the owner and proprietor of such Patent and may enjoy all the rights deriving from said Patent in the same way as the Assignors have done;
- b) Both parties acknowledge the consideration has been already paid at the time of the transfer.

On behalf of the Assignors

Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche Riccardo Coratella

Responsabile dell'Unità Valorizzazione della Ricerca

> Riccardo Coratella 06.04.2023 12:08:32 GMT+00:00

ANTONELLA POLIMENI 05.04.2023 16:44:27 GMT+01:00

Sapienza Università di Roma Antonella Polimeni Rettrice

> PATENT REEL: 063260 FRAME: 0099

# On behalf of the Assignee

**Faro Quantum Technologies S.r.l.** Andrea Rocchetto CEO

**Date: 5 April 2023** 

Firmato digitalmente da: ANDREA ROCCHETTO Limitazioni d'uso: Explicit Text: Certificate issued through Sistema Pubblico di Identità Digitale (SPID) digital identity, not usable to require other SPID digital identity Data: 05/04/2023 11:45:29

> PATENT REEL: 063260 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 04/07/2023